Post Graduate Government College, Sector 46, Chandigarh
Analysis and Interpretation of Syllabus Feedback from Students
(Session 2023-24)

Questions Strongly Strongly
Disagree | Disagree | Neutral | Agree | Agree Total

1. The course syllabus aligns perfectly with

the expected competencies of the market. 36 48 235 271 44 634

2. Clear learning objectives and outcomes are

well defined in the curriculum, 33 42 207 312 40 634

3. The syllabus fulfill the needs for preparing

students to tackle challenges while working. 42 73 207 270 42 634

4. The curriculum offers ample opportunities

for collaboration among faculty, subject

experts and industry. 37 51 253 249 44 634

5. The curriculum provides necessary tools

and expertise to succeed in your desired

career path. 39 61 223 258 53 634

6. The course content is a right blend of

traditional and innovative elements. 31 57 234 271 4] 634

7. The library offers enough specialized study

material to meet curriculum needs in addition

to self study resources. 39 63 177 273 82 634

8. The size of the syllabus is such that it does

not create an overload and content is easy to

retain. 70 83 205 227 49 634

9. Teachers often refer to real world case

studies for better understanding of the subject

matter, 36 31 181 283 103 634




1. The Course syllabus aligns perfectly with the expected competencies of the market.

Srongly Agree Srongly Disagree
44,7% 36,6%

Disagree
48,7%

Agree
271,43%
Neutral
235,37%

43% students agree that the course syllabus aligns perfectly with the expected competencies of
the market, 7% strongly agree and 37% are neutral about it.

2. Clear learning objectives and outcomes are well defined in the curriculum.

Srongly Agree Disagree
40,7% 42,7%

Neutral
207,34%

Agree
312,52%

52% students agree that Clear learning objectives and outcomes are well defined in the
curriculum, 40% strongly agree and 34% are neutral about it.



3. The syllabus fulfill the needs for preparing students to tackle challenges while

working.
Srongly Agree Srongly Disagree
42,7% 42,7%
Disagree
73,11%
Agree
270,42%

Neutral
207,33%

42% students agree that the syllabus fulfill the needs for preparing students to tackle challenges
while working, 7% strongly agree and 33% are neutral about it.

4. The curriculum offers ample opportunities for collaboration among faculty,
subject experts and industry.

Srongly Disagree
Srongly Agree e o gDisagree
37,6%
44,16% 51,5%

Neutral
253,28%

Agree
249,45%

45% students agree that the curriculum offers ample opportunities for collaboration among
faculty, subject experts and industry. 16% strongly agree and 28% are neutral about it.



5. The curriculum provides necessary tools and expertise to succeed in your desired
career path.

Srongly Agree Srongly Disagree

53,8% 0,
: o Disagree

61,10%

Agree
258,41%

Neutral
223,35%

41% students agree that the curriculum provides necessary tools and expertise to succeed in
your desired carcer path, 8% strongly agree and 35% are neutral about it.

6. The course content is a right blend of traditional and innovative elements.

Srongly Disagree
Srongly Agree 31,6% Disagree
41,16% 57,5%

Neutral
234,28%

Agree
271,45%

45% students agree that the course content is a right blend of traditional and innovative
elements, 16% strongly agree and 28% are neutral about it.



i The, I.lbrary offers enough specialized study material to meet curriculum needs in
addition to self-study resources.

Srongly Disagree
Srongly Agree g;; G%Dglsagree

82,16% 63,5%

Neutral
177,28%

Agree
273,45%

45% students agree that the library offers enough specialized study material to meet
curriculum needs in addition to self-study resources, 16% strongly agree and 28% are neutral

about it.

8. The size of the syllabus is such that it does not create an overload and content is

easy to retain.

Srongly Disagree
Srongly Agree 70 6%Dlsagree
49,16% " 83,5%

Neutral
205,28%

Agree
227,45%

45% students agree that the size of the syllabus is such that it does not create an overload and
content is easy to retain, 16% strongly agree and 28% are neutral about it.



9. Teai.:hers often refer to real world case studies for better understanding of the
subject matter.

Srongly Disagree
Srongly Agree g;é G%D%sagfee

103,16% 31,5%

Neutral
181,28%

Agree
283,45%

45% students agree that the teachers often refer to real world case studies for better

understanding of the subject matter, 16% strongly agree and 28% are neutral about it.
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